503592366 12/02/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3638996

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	EW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Na	me		Execution Date	
I-DESIGN (9045-6278 QUEBEC INC.)					10/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	GECKO	GECKO ALLIANCE GROUP INC.				
Street Address:	450 RUI	450 RUE DES CANETONS, QUEBEC				
City:	QUEBE	QUEBEC				
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA				
Postal Code:	G2E 5W	V6				
Property Typ			Number			
Application Number	2	2954723	0			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
Fax Number:						
Correspondence wil			nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil		iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	if provided		is unsuccessful, it wi			
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	if provided,	l; if that 303-863-	is unsuccessful, it wi			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided,	l <i>; if that</i> 303-863- scei@sh	is unsuccessful, it wi l -9700			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided, 3 se: 5	l <i>; if that</i> 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC OADWAY			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided, S ne: S 1 S	I; if that 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR SUITE 1	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC CADWAY 200			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided, S ne: S 1 S	I; if that 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR SUITE 1	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC OADWAY			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided, s ne: 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1	<i>I; if that</i> 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR SUITE 1 DENVEF	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC CADWAY 200			
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	l; if that 3 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR SUITE 1 DENVEF 67	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC COADWAY 200 R, COLORADO 80202	ll be sent		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	if provided e: NUMBER:	l; if that 3 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR SUITE 1 DENVEF 67 BF	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC OADWAY 200 R, COLORADO 80202 40GAG-4	ll be sent		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided e: NUMBER:	l; if that 3 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR SUITE 1 DENVEF 67 BF /BI	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC OADWAY 200 R, COLORADO 80202 40GAG-4 RADLEY M. KNEPPER	ll be sent		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	if provided	l; if that 3 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR SUITE 1 DENVEF 67 BF /BI	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC COADWAY 200 R, COLORADO 80202 40GAG-4 RADLEY M. KNEPPER radley M. Knepper/	ll be sent		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided	l; if that i 303-863- scei@sh SHERID 1560 BR SUITE 1 DENVEF 67 67 8F 12 8 9 12 9 9 9 12	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -9700 eridanross.com AN ROSS PC COADWAY 200 R, COLORADO 80202 40GAG-4 RADLEY M. KNEPPER radley M. Knepper/ 2/02/2015	ll be sent		

ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN I-DESIGN (9045-6278 QUÉBEC INC.), whose address is 4910 rue des Halliers, St-Augustin-de-Desmaures, Québec, Québec G3A 1A6, Canada (the "Assignor");

AND GECKO ALLIANCE GROUP INC., whose address is 450 rue des Canetons, Québec, Québec, G2E 5W6, Canada (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is an owner of a design described and shown in a design application entitled *MEDIA PLAYER DOCKING STATION FOR BATHING UNIT OR WATERCRAFT* (the "Design") filed in Canada on June 2, 2015 under Serial Number 162,810 (the "Application");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, the entire interest in the Design, in the Application, inclusive of any divisional application thereof and all priority rights derived from the Application, and in any design registration which may issue for the Design, including any design registration issuing in any country of the world, to be granted based on the Application or on any corresponding application, and the Assignor does hereby confirm any prior sale and assignment;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes SMART & BIGGAR, whose address is 1000 de la Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, Canada, to correct any clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (CIPO) and/or United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

This Assignment is made effective as of June 2, 2015.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037188 FRAME: 0070

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this Assignment has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

Q.S.m. SIGNED this . 20 / day of

ASSIGNOR: I-DESIGN (9045-6278 QUÉBEC INC.),

BY: (signature) AUL ÍS NAME 60 TITLE

	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
	I, <u>BENOT LAFLAM ME</u> , whose address is:
	1//4 TUKNRULL / LINGKE/ hereby declare that I was
	personally present and did see $PAOL \mp SABELLE$, including declare that I was
	to me, sign and execute this Assignment.
~	Declared at <u>GUEBLE</u> , this day of QUBER, 20K.
and a	(Locality)
	Witness signature

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at UBBC this / day of OBBC, OBBC.

	GECKO ALLIANCE GROUP INC.
BY:	
	(signature)
	REPORT LANAMME
	NAME: O
	TITLE

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/02/2015